.

5. FORM IV-2
(Obverse) P/:
]

* [08-78]

\léq"

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date: June 18, g 12
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OTL AND GAS DIVISION

Operator's

WELL TYPE: 011 T T

LOCATION:

Elevation: 389 )24% .\ rcheq:

Well No.
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION No, 2 G, Anderson
API Well No. y7 103 - 1156
State County Permit
(If "Gas", Production X / Underground storage 7 Deep / Shallow X /)
Haynes Run
Wetzel Quadrangle: New Martinsville

District: Magnolia County:

WELL OPERATOR —Mobay Chemical Corp

Address _ Penn Lincoln Pkwy. West

Pittsburgh, PA 15205

OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER George A. Anderson

Address Rt. 1, Box. 21

—New Martinsville, WV 26155

Acreage _78 Acres

SURFACE OWNERAGeorgp A. Anderson

Address same

Acreage 78 Acres

FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:

Name  Mobay Chemical Corporation

Address _ New Martinsville, WV 26155

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

Name Phillip Tracy

Address Middlebourne, WV 26149

304  758-4573

DESIGNATED AGENT Mobay Chemical Corp.

Address New Martinsville, WV 26155

COAL OPERATOR None

Address

COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Name George A. Anderson

Address Rt. 1, Box 21
New partinsville, WV 26155

Name

Address

COAI LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Name Consolidation Coal Company

Address 1800 No. Washington Rd.
mtmm 15041

u.u..h &

JUN19 1979

The undersipned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or pas urno he above
4 S e e It SoN

el datﬁEP—-F—E-F—MiN; s, to the

location under a deed / lease X / other contract

undersigned well operator from

[If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded: ]

Recorded on June 21 , 19 79 » In the offilce of the Clerk of the Count{ Commission nf Wetzel
Clocked 6/15/79 to be recorded 6/21/79
County, West Virginia, in 58A Book __at page - N permit is requested zs follnws:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill deeper /  Redrill / TFracture or stimulate V4
Plupg off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any

objection they wish to make oz;areffequired
of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the

Copies of this Permit Application

to make by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department
receipt of this Application by the Department.

and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed

by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lesse«

on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines a*

Charlestun, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

WEST VIRGINTAYOIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION COMMISSION

1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25311

METT RDUANT . (2nkhY 2hR._.2na2

09/08/2023

MOBAY CHEMICAL CORPORATION
Well Operator

By /Q%MA

Its _ HADDAD and BROOKS, INC., agent for
MOBAY CHEMICAL CORPORATION




FORM IV-2 K

(Reverse)
[08-78] PROPOSED WORK ORDER
i g e THIS TS AN ESTTMATE ONT.Y:

ACTUAL TINFORMATTON MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV-35 UPON COMPLETTON

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) & W Jarl Drilling €0,
Address 43 S. Ninth Street

L4
Indiana, PA 15701
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Alexander
Estimated depth of completed well, 5400 fect Rotary / Cible tcols 4
1725
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 75 foet:; salt, 2225 feet,
Approximate coal seam depths: 1050'(Pgh) Ts coal being mined in the area® Yes / No X {
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASTNG OR CPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACHERS
TUBING TYPE Weipght OR SACKS
Size JGradelper ftiNew fUsedffFor drilling|Left in welll (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds N
Fresh water 111 344 424 X 225" 225" to surface
Coal Sices B
100 SX cemen
Intermediatel|8 5/ 244 X & ce )
cemMented as
Production [ 4 1/3 10.5#| X needed Denths set
Tubing .
Liners Perforztions:
Tog Sottor
Regulation 7.08 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four ropics o}
Form [V-2 must be [filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribel
by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms presceribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu
thereof the other scoeurity allowed by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Form TV-9, "Reclamation Plan",
applicable to the reclamation requirved by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same weil, the fee required by Code § 28-4-12a, and (») if anplisuf o,
the consent required by Code § 28-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dcelling withix
200 feet of the proposed well.
A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is souasht ani
18 noted as such on Fq ?mtm-wm/,mn connection therewith.
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED A
+ ons being in aecccrdance with Chapter 22,
All provistons being . o
of the W. Va. Code, the location is hareby
[ drilling ; This permit sholl m‘
e e
° o 2-19-80 4
operations
&
Deputy PWOQ'D"JH 4&/,69') rmust be completed by Lhe #oal operator and by any eoal ownecw
or coal lessce who has recorded a declaration under Code § 28- -20, if the permit
is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of rcceipt thereof:
WATVER
The uniorsimnod coal operator. £ owner / lessee X / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. IT a mine map exists whleh ~nvers the area of the
well locution, the well location has been added to the mine man. The undersigned has no objectinn 4o
the work proposed to be done at this locatlon, provided, the well onerator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.
Date P z

By

Tts




PORM IV-9

Date: June 18, 79

» 19

Operator's
well No. Anderson No. 2

API Well No. 47 - -
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

! RECLAMATION PLAN
WELL OPERATOR Mobay Chemical Corporétion " DESIGNATED ageny Mobay Chemical Corporation
Address _Penn Lincoln Parkway West Xddrads New Martinsville
Pittsburgh, PA 15205 i West Virginia 26155

e ™ b w0 [} .
11 operator he by agrees to ca ry out the reclama ion uirements f Cod ’ 22 12b
The we r r ™ matio requireme A (o] ode -le n

the manner set out below.

This plan has X / has not

/ been reviewed with the district oil and gas insnector

SKETCH: (Locate and show the (1) well location, (2)

constructed, (4) well site, (§5) drilling ptt"‘.t‘.' o

o ncecnca' (3) access road t bpe

draine (natural and manmade), eilt traps,-eto.) T e et e

STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN (Complete on reverse side if mecessary)
The access road from point (1) to point (2) was constructed to service Mobay's G. Anderson No. 1.
The road as per the Reclamation Plan of the G. Anderson No. 1, proceedes along the ridge and
utilizes maximum natural drainage. 5

-

The location is cleared and will be cut using the fill to widen the area of the location.

The pit will be on the southeast side of the location as shown. The bottom will be cut and the
sides built from fill. A plastic pit liner will be placed in the pit itself to prevent leakage.

Upon completion, the drilling pit and location will be reclaimed allowing only the necessary area
to operate the well. ‘ﬁ%égdp;-area and all unused disturbed areas will be seeded and fertilized
as needed. ’?}J{qk&;;wkg o
T

d

Mobay Chemical Corporati0919/08/2023

Well Operator

OIL & GAS DIVIS) ol By °/€<i¢<z:11P71£;~

DERET. gF MiNEE 1w Haddad and Brooks, Inc., agent for
Mobay Chemical Corporation

JUN1




CONSOLIDATION CoAL COMPANY
NORTHERN APPALACHIAN EXPLORATION
SECOND FLOOR-645| PLEASANT STREET

LIBRARY, PENNSYLVANIA 15129
TELEPHONE 412 /831-6538

June 18, 1979 L AIpANS 14

JUN19 1879
Mobay Chemical Corp.
Penn Lincoln Pkwy. West
Pgh PA 15025

o g f‘i‘-'i_."’ M
DERT. oF MINES
Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of a copy of an application for Well Permit No/Well No.
filed by MOBAY CHEMICAL CORP.

Consolidation Coal Company (Consol) has acquired one or more coal seams
underlying the tract of land to which the well permit application relates.

Because Consol has not yet projected or plotted mining operations in such
area, Consol does not intend to file objections to the grant of this well
permit.

Such Tack of objection is based upon the assumption that the applicant
intends to drill vertically through workable coal seams to reach natural
gas or petroleum deposits underlying such seams, and that all pertinent
provisions of the Gas Operations Well Drilling Petroleum and Coal Mining
Act will be met by the applicant, including casing off and otherwise
protecting the coal seams.

The applicant is hereby put on notice that Consol has title to coal bed
gases contained in those seams under Consol's control, to the exclusion of
the applicant or any other party. Any activity by anyone other than Consol
to drain coal bed gas from such seams, to drill laterally through the
seams, to fracture the seams by introduction of foreign substances, or to
otherwise stimulate the seams, will be in violation of Consol's property
rights with regard to such coal bed gas and such seams.

Very truly yours,

CONSOLIDAT ON COAL COMPANY m

LSS

William D. Stanhagen
District Land Manager

Reference: George A. Anderson Farm
Well Number 2

09/08/2023



A\

4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM IV-35

Latews November 9 » 1979

Operator's

- (Obverse) Well No, George Anderson #2
¥ WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT (L7
[08-78, OF API Wel No., 47 - 103 - 1156
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE State County Permif
WELL TYPE: 01l / Gas__X / Liquid Injection_____/ Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas", Production X / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow X /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1319' Watershed: Haynes Run
District: Magnqlia County: Wetzel Quadrangle: New Martinsville
WELL OPERATOR Mobay Chemical Corp DESIGNATED AGENT Mobay Chemical Corp.
Address Penn Lincoln Pkwy. West Address New Martinsville W VA
Pittsburgh, PA 15205 26155 .
a’é’:i,u-*d \J J; “,’
PERMITTED WORK: Drill X/ Convert / Drill deeper / Redrill|} Practure or-akjimulate )

PERMIT ISSUED ON
(IF APPLICABLE:

Plug off old formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

Perforate new formation

—/TEC - 3 1979

Ol & GAS DIVISION

July 19 ». 3979

PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR

OIL & GAS INSPECQRE;E; =3 MiNES

IS WORK:
Middlebourn W VA

REWORKING, VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED Address
, 19
GEOLQGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Alexander Depth 5400 feet
Depth of completed well, 3824 feet Rotary___X/ Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh, NA feet; salt, None feet.
Coal seam depths: 1075'-1080' DrillerTs coal being mined in the area? _ NO
Work was commenced July 16 , 19 79, and completed August 30 19 79
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-U? PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size |Gradelper ftiNew |Usedl|For drilling|Left in welll (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11 3/4" 42 X 236 236 Kinds
Fresh water .
Coal _ ‘ Sizes .
Intermediate 5/8" 24 X 1973 1973 £89%c587°8nq 47 gel to surf
Srodustion | 9.5 3821 3821 $985x ThixoWirople ool
Tubing 2" 2 3750 & 3750
Liners Perforations
Top Bottom
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Weir SS/ Gordon SS Pay zone depth 2550-2650/3028v42:
Gas: Initial open flow, 0 Mef/d 0il: 1Initial open flow, - Bbl/d
Weir
Gordon Final open flow, 184 chf/d Final open flow, - Bbl/d
Warren Time of open flow between initial and final tests, _ NA hours
Static rock pressure, 800 psig (surface measurement) after __Jéz hours_shut 1in
[If applicable due to multiple completion=--] 08/2023
Second producing formation Warren SS Pay zone depth 3/13-47 feet
Gas: Initial open flow, 0 Mcf/d . 011: Initial open flow, Bbl/d
" Final open flow, NA Mcf/d Final open flow, = Bbl/d

Static rock pressure, _ NA psig (surface

-

Time of open flow between initlal

and final tests,

NA hour

S

measurement) after NA _ hours shut in



73 - “
FORM IV-35 22 L
(Reverse)

[08-78]
DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC,

Perforations Warren: 3724-3740.5, 17 holes Frac: Hel acid 500 gal. Breakdown
Pressure, 1500 psi  total sand- 10,000 #80/100 mesh sand, 27,000 #20/40 mesh sand
26,000 cubic feet N2, 675 bbls water

Perforations Gordon: 3029-3039.5, 13 holes Frac: Mod 202 500 gal, Breakdown Pressure
36,000 psi total sand- 15,000 #80/100 mesh sand, 45,000 #20/40 mesh sand, 925 bbls water
15 tons Co2

Perforations- Weir: 2589.5-2537, 28 holes Frac: Mod 202 500 gal, Breakdown Pressure
2150 psi total sand- 20,000 #80/100 mesh sand, 26000 # 20/40 mesh sand, 880 bbls water
20 tons Cop

WELL LOG
Hard or wid Bottom | Including ingi::ttgn of all fresh

FORMATION Color Soft Top Feet Feet and salt water, coal, cil and $as
SH,SS GY-RD S-H 0 1075
Coal BL S 1075 1080 Drillers Footage
SS,SH GY-LTGY| S-H 1080 2160
LS Tan H 2160 2245 Greenbriar
SS WHGY S-H 2245 2383 Big Injun
SH GY S 2383 2549
SS,SLST WHGY H 2549 2650 Weir
SH GY S 2650 2778
SS LBR-LGY| H 2778 2794 Berea
SH, SLST BR-GY S 2794 3028
SH,SLST, SS GY-LTGY| S-H 3032 3713
S5S,SLST WH-GY H 3713 3747 Warren
SH, SLST GY S-H 3747 3824

TD 3824

(Attach geparate sheete to complete as necessary)

Mobay Chemical Corp.

Well Operator

T 2 & / .
By ;A¢25é7<§2%/<4:§22 o Geologist

09/08/2023

1ts Agent, Haddad and Brooks, Inc.

NOTE: Regulation 2.02(t) provides as
follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log'
shall megn a systematic, detai%ed
geologial record of all formattions,
ineluding coal, encountered in the
dAril17ine ~% a well."




°°"Z_ - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ==y T
B- 3
DEPARTMENT OF MINES A YA (o
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION JuL 18 1979
’ CIL & CAS DIVISIO}
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT EpT M AN
DE aF Viii )
Permit No. L2 JZ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
s CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
. TUBING | DRILLING WELL
Company. G~
!
Size i
Address |
, > 16 j Kind of Packer_____
Far P2 ‘ <z et -
138 T —
sl -
Well No._Z 10 oSigeofaddi,
MstncW‘County% 81,
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth___ 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom
o i d Perf. t
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in______Inch bisees Nws N
Perf. bottom
- Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lIbs hrs.
Ol bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names M Z,////x/ fet {%//{’//kdx/ /,«//x{{/
)/
J///! // dz//
Remarks: /
%K /ﬂ//d
/7 , : >, .
> /4 7y % -y o
2 7 DATE oistrict WRLGFethd 3




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM i DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarké:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
09/08/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



o ( | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 18\ N

v DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUL 23 1979
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

5 OIL & GAS Division
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT EPT. or MiNEg

Permit u..%jiz OilorGasWel____
(KIND)

CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

TUBING | DRILLING WELL
|
' Size {
16 | Kind of Packcr__
Q’/ L o f

13
Well No.oZ 0 : R
Mstﬁc&MCwnty‘% 84

) 654 Depth set

Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilli 2

rilling completed________ Total dept 3 Pert top=s
Date shot__ Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom
= i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Linery Use bt~
Perf. bottom

- Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume i Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._ Date
) i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure E Ibs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. : feet___ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ NamesaZ(i’:/ / (%/’ % Pl a2 2 - zfzfz/

Remarks

!o/ 72 PP

oisTRIcT WO ISRl O

7 pkte

L o 7s
7@/// 3



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ' Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
09/08/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



oG-11

'B/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA L

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

i ).
A\ 3 A )2 PR
\ 5 e b\ {
g3 A
4 e

o IR

JuL23 1979

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

\ $ 1
OlL & GAS DWISION

DEPT. OF MiNE=

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Company., %, M é’%’«'//ﬂ/l?’ TUBING DRILLING WELL
|
Addrcssg///"f KMK’ZJA//////,W - |
= 16 l | Kind of Packer_____
Far &S
13
G‘ i e . .
Well No 10 | [“Sigdofeset
D‘“""%County% 84 2 ? () 743 :
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completeQ___Totnl depthﬂz_ " Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
Liners Used Perf. top

In:tial open flow.

-Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Perf. bottom

Inch

}4¢ Lop ) 2 # 20 A,
EMENTED .26~ s1zE/ZL3 No. FTLE- HFate

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING
Rock pressure lbs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY Z//]/_/fjﬁ/
75 ,45//4/ (l/uza/
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED A'l‘// 7659 FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remar)\s
40 - -
*j//c/ /G 77 %j/)/ T2

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

DII?IICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
R R TR
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED ] BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE J LEAD I CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION nscovznenll SIZE LosT
|- -
l
|
S l[*;h
T
|
|
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify T visited the above well on this date.

DATE

09/08/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTA®



e

State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Alines
®il und Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305
DIRECTOR

September 17, 1980
Mobay Chemical Corporation
Penn Lincoln Parkway West
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

Dear Sir:
The required records and reports have been received in this office and

the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells
listed below:

103-0644-DD - Warren Sands Farm - Well No. 1 - Magnolia District - Wetzel
103-1152 - Johnny Nice Farm - Well No. 4 - Magnolia District - Wetzel

103-1154

Jack Moore Fafm - Well No. 1 - Proctor District - Wetzel
103-1156 - George A. Anderson Farm - Well No. 2 - Magnolia District - Wetzel

103-1159 C. A. Parsons Heirs Farm - Well No. 2 - Proctor District - Wetzel

103-1161 C. A. Parsons Heirs Farm - Well No. 1 - Procter District - Wetzel

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation
requirements have been approved..... ..

Very truly yeurs, 7
— / S 774-‘——

Y& &l
2 / 5
- .g‘./c,g-...., = LR

»

Fred Burdette

09/08/2023



©“ "7 APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
. PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

1.0 API we'l number: i
(If not assigned, leave blank. 14 digits.) *

sraem =y

e

047 - 103.

1156

1
2.0 Type of ueterrination being sought: . ; . i - S S S Fon .
(Use the cores found on the front g L o aE SO EERD "'108
of thi tarm.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
3.0 Depth of the deenest completion |
_lucanien  (Only needed if sections 103 _ '-“ - e foet ot an e s e
07 107 in 20 above.) f AEc LN AL s
40 Name, address and code number of ; 2 .
applicant (35 ratters per hine : Wetzel Resources Corporation
mzumum I code number not Name -Selier Cocdn
available, leave blank.) ! 204 Union Square
! Street
' Marietta, ’ g “Ohie "~ ESIS0
! City State 2ip Code
!5 0 Location ot this weil:  [Complere (a) ;
y  orib)] : Mobay Chemical Field
(a) For onshn:e wells Field Name ®
" 125 terters maximum for field -‘;m : Wetzel D50 TN T WL VA = Fat g i ‘
ns ne ) | County Srate g
{b) For OCS wells: | i
| |
: Araa Name Block dumber l
S T R 3 z S
2 | . Date of Lease: b G
I EEET ity 3
| Mo, Day Yr. OCS Lenee Number .
(c) Name and detificaiion number ] : i
of this well: (35 letters and :figits | -George Anderson #2° 3 G S i
maximum.) i R e !
(d} It code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 lerters | = % : i e g i
Mmaximm } i g s !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the ; 2 i
purchaser: (35 letiers anc diaits ~ S : T s e Ry S R e S
maximum. If code numbvr not " | Mobay Chemical Company N/A i
availates leave blank.) | Name Buy2r Cod» |
(5) Date nf the contract: ; : :
| LOL2101 21 814
[P Mo. Day Yr.
(¢} Estimated total annual production i ‘
from the well: g : M:ihion Cubye et :
2 Yoo = z e s s |
- - : s : s S ‘c? o Omer> (d) Towal ot (a) |
: | a) Base Price (b) Tax Prices [Indicate 1) aad 16k '
1 (+) or (-).] g
7.0 Contrei: nrce:- - s -w ol b - e - e g T
(As ¢! t:inn date. Complete 10 3 ... . ISIMMBTU} -~ 3 4 4 0 - i Jote fei- g )
oecima' pl.ces.) ! —.——— iy L e o e
8.0 Maximum 'awful rate: < o . serame N i |
(As of tiling date, Comistet0 3 - ... 'S/MMBTU} . 3~ g~ 4 -2 |~ -5 91 = 68 (- P 551~ 33
decimal places.) ' - ? s e gt SR e o
00 Perscn responsihie for t'ns application: ; A e PRSI R S o A
| Sandra L. Schafer : Manager
Aoeny Use Orly I Name Title
ime Rm-vea }w urss, Bgency " )ﬂ udiz )/ L// 4 :
3 r& §  Signature :
u-w Re—.e-v-o by FET ‘c I  May 18, 1984 (614) 373-8686
1 : Date Application is Compieted Phone Number

CERC-1CD (KK2)

- e

e L i e

09/08/2023



oare. JUN 151984

PARTICIPANTS : ' BUYER-SELLER &
WELL OPERATOR: °

_EIRST PURCHASER:
it aiey

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

Uso Above File Number on all Communications QUALIF] ED

Relating te Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH 1ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

3TEM NO.

Jj. FERC -121 Jtems not completed - Line No.

IV-1 Agent

Drilling Deepening ‘//'

v] Test: Gas Only Was 0il Produced?

7. 1IV-39 Annual oduction years

8. 1V-4LD 90 day Prod\ction Days off line:

certification. Complete? /

L = 535 - 56 -~ 57 - 58 Complete?

. 1IV-4B Application fo

10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 - Affidavit Signec

16-2E. Other: Survey ogs Geologigf] Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulatione
Gzs Analyses T\ =
(5) Date commenced: DN e completed Deepened

(5) Production Depth:

(5) Production Formation:

N
(5) Final Open Flow: A/’7‘\\\ = -
(5) Afrer Frac. R. P. 1//7 ‘\\\ _
(6) Other Gas Test: 4//, ‘\\s |
roduction: j\\\
v ending w/1-120 days \\\
(¢) Line Pressure: . ‘\\5 PEIG 1yes Lsils
tiy O)) Froductior;J//, Fror Comrpletior Rejcrt j\\\

v=37. Doec leate 1nyy

(7)) Avg. Daily Gze fron Annue!l

(F) Avg. Dailv Gase from 90-

nitorv i1ndicate enkanced recovery beingy ocone

10-17. 1t affidevyf signecd” Notar:zec®

tocs officiz) wy/ll)l record with the Department confairr the sub=itted ynfeorration

s2citional] Y eormatacr Does computer progra= confarr’

inatacr. Otaectec te Ev Who-" 1\\&

L




FORM IV-56WC

{12-78) Date_May 18, 19 84
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
. WeilNo. 12
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION AP! Well
No. _47 . 103 . 1156
State County Permn

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
STRIPPER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESIGNATED AGENT Steve Kuhl
ADDRESS_ 1004 41st Street

Clay Resources, Inc. for Vienna, W. Va. 26105
WELL OPERATOR Wetzel Resources Corp. LOCATION:- Elevation__ 1319’
ADDRESS_204 Union Square Watershed Haynes Run
Marietta, Ohio 45750 DistMagnoligounty _Wetzel QuadNew Martinsville
GAS PURCHASER Mobay Chemical Corp. Gas Purchase Contract No. _N/A
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code N/A
— New Martinsville, W. Va. 26155 Date of Contract Februarv 2, 1984

I EE R R REEER R REER R RS R R AR R R R R R EE EA R AR A A A A R A R AR R R R AR AR AR R AR AR EE R E R AR R R EE RN R NN N

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months
or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or pro-

cesses used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery technique during compietion or production. (Attach
separates sheets, if necessary.)

Standard well equipment, i.e. Casing, casing head equipment, gas line, gas meter
tubing, plunger, etc.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (in-

cluding production records, B&0O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such
records:

Production records, B&0 tax records, royalty payment records - Located in office.

Completion data, location and history of the well are on file with the State of West
Virginia, Office of 0il and Gas, Charleston, W. Va.

09/08/2023 ~




FORM IV-56WC
(Reverse)
{12-78]

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I hereby certify that I have made a complete search of all records pertaining to this
well that are in my possession.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information

specified above? Yes No_XX If yes, indicate the'type and source of the information.
AFFIDAVIT
I,__Sandra 1. Schafer having been first sworn according to law, state that | have caused

to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the infor-
mation contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations
hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certifica-
tion is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF __Wood TOWIT: -

1, Q 2L __, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that
e whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the_18th _day of
May 18_84 has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this_18+h day of May 1984

My term of office expires on the _.&day of _M 19_ V¥

[NOTARIAL $EAL]




FORM IV-48WC - . T - STATE OF WEST VIRCINIA pace _ May 18, , 1984

2-78) : ’ " '
ll- | DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND CAS DIVISION Operator's
% R Vell %Ne, {2
APL Vell
No. &7 - 103 + IT
Stace “Councy . '73%&7

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFIC.TinN , )
; Previous File No.

19¢; prhicq;;
: . . .Clay Resources, Inc. for = i R A ‘
wELL OPERATOR__ Wetzel Resources Corporation ~ DESIGNATED ACENT __ Steve Kubl
ADDRESS 204 _Union Square _ ADDRESS _1004 41st Street i
Marietta, Ohio 45750 Signna W Va. 26108
Cas Purchase Contract No. N/A and Date February 2, 1984
:Hatar Charc Code _ N/A NN WA SR e
Hene of Fri.rst Purchaser Mobav Chemical Company
Screet or r. U, .Bo:.
New Mart nsviile .
418 5 7 (37 tace P
FERC Seller Code N/A FERC Buyer Cods __ N/A )
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:
§3 (1) Inicial decerminacion (Ses FEAC Torm 121.) i T TT L T
D (2) Decerminscion thac increased. production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology. "
0 Q) Determination of s seascnally affected well.
3 haf
B i —Hanagets
; 204 Union ﬁngre
. trasl oOT . . x .
. ' Marietta Ohio 45750
: ity Scace (Zip Code)
(615 =
ATsa ne er
e , :  Code
(Cercificsce of Proof of Service tg. Purchaser)
CERTIFIED MAIL
(A1l of the sbove to be compleced by the Operator/Applicant)

Jurisdictional Aganey. Exacuted éopy to be returned to Operator/Applicanc and

. L S

(Tq be completed by
,‘:-em.r.-u known
.The  Department of Minas has received a requesc,([] for cercificacion of the above described

Nacural Cas Policy Act of 197K, )

vell ;a8 tcing the requirementcs of Sectiom under the

{ ‘h’ ﬁot for determinat that incressed producction is the result of enhanced recovery technology

u:ﬁ:r Section 108 of (NGPA): or for decerminstion of a sessonally affected well under Section |98 of (NCPA.
19 . at

All incerssced parties are heraby notified that on the day of i
ffice gt m'ﬁh nd’;u Division in Charlaston, Westc Virginia, or as soon tnereaftsr as lc may

t:'b:ud. thers will be a public hearing, if requesced, or if objection is filed.

This' Application’ is assizned File lNo. i

Initial reviev of informacion submitted indicates the well (] is. ] is noc
encicled to certificacion as elaimed under the Natural Cas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of chis evidence
and any addicional evidence will be made ac the time appoinced for a public hearing or as soon thersafter

as the macter may be haard.

g Unless objections are timely £ilad or a tequest for a hearing is made wichin fifceen (13)
iayp,-a hearing will noc be held except on ex parte mocion of the department and the macter will
o to decerminacion. - e o o . S . R

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF 3!13‘!5

AY 23 1984 e g .—-—ﬂ:m%wv; 09/2/253
8te recsivec by . o =

srisdiccional Agency A Ticle oo




" TV-39-WC DEPARTMENT OF MINES - OIL AND GAS DIVISION

(Rev. 3-82)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION
GAS VOLUMES IN MCF @ 14.73
OIL IN BARRELS & 60 DEGREES

REPORT DATE May 18, 1984

OPERATOR Clay Resources, Inc. for Wetzel Resources Corporation
YEAR 19 83
API147-103-1156 FARM Anderson #2 COUNTY yetzel AVG. FLOW PRESSURE SHUT-IN PRESSURE
GAS MCF 53 44 42 118 B B BB il il GAS
OHHL wwﬁ. rHl mul .f—l ..Pl w Nm 7—! ;mwN .,H.. 0O ruo 0 .P.. 12 71 MI 1 unw. O| 1 921 Zl Un p uD OHr
DAYS ON LINE 30 31 30 31 31 30
YEAR 1984
API 47-103-1156 FARM Anderson #2 COUNTY _yetzel AVG. FLOW PRESSURE SHUT-IN PRESSURE
GAS MCF 37 34 52 60 GAS
OIL BBL J- 2.46 F- 19.27M-2.05 A-_0 M- J- J- A- S- 0- N- D- - OIL
DAYS ON LINE 3k 29 31 30
YEAR 19
API FARM COUNTY AVG. FLOW PRESSURE SHUT-IN PRESSURE
GAS MCF GAS
OIL BBL J- F- NE A- M- J- J- A- S- 0- N- D- OIL
DAYS ON LINE

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE
API NUMBERS “Section 271.804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271.804 (b) please list all other wells
which are to be used in determining this well classification under
Part 271 Subpart H.

09/08/2023

TOTALS

TOTALS

23.78

TOTALS
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FRED SaRvER !
DEED 169/2¢% 3:
Minimum Error of Closure . METHOPS VSED FROUD W‘ 1188500 et
' Source of Elevation U.%.6.9. TRIANGULATION STATION (MeCRAY. Wrnc- 198D .
New Location ... & ey e N T
Drill Desper ............. 0 *|. the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge and
Abandonment.............. 0 belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regulations of
; the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia, "Hm_
—MoBAY CHEMICAL CORPORAT] '
Company AN STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address_NEW MARTINSYILLE, W.YA. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
_GEORGE A, ANDERSON .
s CHARLESTON
Tract Acres [Z8 __ tLesseNo.
Well (Farm) No. ANDERSon) F 2 serial No WELL LOCAT'SN MAP
: tzmre ool
Elevation (Spirit Level) 1343 FILE NO. 4 3
- WE{ZeL MAGNOA * + Denotes location of well_on United States Topo-
gﬁ’:m. s graphic Maps, scale 1 to % latitude and longi-
Bnginser HENRY M. PARSUNS tude lines being represented by border lines as shown.
mn istration No.. 28
- P - Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original
\, FilaNo. 22 -8! Drawing No tracing.
Date_JUNE 41,1979 Scale_1'21000'




o8- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

B! p——or BB@EWE]D

SEP11 1980

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OIL & GAS DIVISION

B P me MINES

CASING AND |

USED IN Left n PACKERS

TUBING L DRILLING ,L M/C ]

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed__________ Total depth

Date shot. Depth of shot__

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Size ! J
16 4* ; Kind of Packer_______
|
13 ‘ |
| : ;
| :
10 I | ! Size of
| | |
814 | |
6% ( | Depth set
| !
53/16 | |
| |
3 | ! Perf. top
2 ! Perf. bottom
|
|
|

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Merec. in Inch

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

itock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet._ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remacks: 2 zsr g /{Zdé—i’/

%/Z 7/ SE7Z

~OY08r20Z3™"




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
R S0 TS
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE I LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
St e
|
S T_ -
I
|
|
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify T visited the above well on this date.

DATE

~09/08/2023"



0G-11 -

3/«’;’,

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DE

\ » “’l { .
ok e i | kg
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA y W (;:_,
OlL & GAS DN!S.‘-.ST‘E:_’:

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY W

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
NG AND USE LEFT IN
CA::JIINGN | nmf-h'& WELL PARES
|
Si i
Addross 7//P ﬂ%ﬂ//{//g / . i
b 16 Kind of Packer______
Far: £
13
r» T
Well No 10 Size of .
P - 4
mstncMCountyA% 8% e /7 &3
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced.
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth /27 7
rilling complete . otal dep 3 Pét, iop
Date shot. : Depth of shot___ 2= Perf. bottom
- i d i &
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liters Uss Fe top
: Perf. bottom
- Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch .
Corpededlf o/’ A 20 A,
- , Cu. Ft. CASING EMENTED 26~ S1zE/TL3 No. PrAELF e

>

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

, 75 /4//4/ (//'ze/
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATZ 7454 FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarl\s

O

DISTRICT




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No T
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date,

09/08/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®





